503657627 01/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3704261

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHANG SUN YOON	11/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEPCO ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	269, HYEOKSIN-RO, GIMCHEON-SI
City:	GYEONGSANGBUK-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	39660

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14757421

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)320-7701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503207700

Email: patentsv@nixonpeabody.com, shale@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT E. KREBS
Address Line 1: NIXON PEABODY LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 60610

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	745273-136
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT E. KREBS
SIGNATURE:	/Robert E. Krebs/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=745273-136-PE-50535-US_Assignment#page1.tif source=745273-136-PE-50535-US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503657627 REEL: 037539 FRAME: 0601

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (I/we), <u>YOON, Chang Sun</u>, a citizen of <u>Republic of Korea</u>, residing at 504-1504, 60, Gibeung-ro 116beon-gil, Gibeung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 16961 Republic of Korea

have invented a

Korean Patent Application No. 10-2014-0188653

"POWER PLANT FIELD MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHOD USING QR CODE"

for which (I/we) have executed application papers for U.S. patent application filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, KEPCO ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., having a place of business located at 2354 Yonggu-daero, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 16921 Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, (I/we), <u>YOON, Chang Sun</u> do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said <u>KEPCO ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.</u>, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said, <u>KEPCO ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.</u>, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

#325303

Docket No.	745273-136
------------	------------

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: POWER PLANT FIELD MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHOD USING QR CODE

Inventor: YOON, Chang Sun

WITNESS MY HAND at Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea (city, state, country)

this 9^{th} day of November , 2015 . (date) (month) (year)

dry sur your

Name: YOON, Chang Sun

REEL: 037539 FRAME: 0603